## CITY OF WARWICK

## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO: \_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_\_MAYOR

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following bid(s):

Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
Security System	Electronic Alarms		7/13/19		
Monitoring &	2525 West Shore Rd.	\$11,894.60	-	1	
Maintenance	Warwick, RI 02889		7/12/20		
	Security System Monitoring &	Name/Address   Security System Electronic Alarms   Monitoring & 2525 West Shore Rd.	Name/AddressAwardSecurity SystemElectronic AlarmsMonitoring &2525 West Shore Rd.\$11,894.60	Name/AddressAwardPeriodSecurity SystemElectronic Alarms7/13/19Monitoring &2525 West Shore Rd.\$11,894.60-	Name/AddressAwardPeriodSecurity SystemElectronic Alarms7/13/19Monitoring &2525 West Shore Rd.\$11,894.60-

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

 Amend total bid award from \$11,394.60 to \$11,894.60. <u>Bid 1 (Monitor Only).</u> <u>DPW:</u> \$8,000.00 (Amended from \$7,500.00 to \$8,000.00). <u>P & R:</u> \$1,200.00. <u>Police:</u> \$299.40. <u>Animal Shelter:</u> \$299.40. <u>Water:</u> \$2,095.80.

## THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE